CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION APPLICATION FEE \$ 250.00



APPLICANT'S NAME:
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS:
PHONE: EMAIL:
Parcel number and legal description of property for which CONDITIONAL USE is sought:
Current zoning of property:
What is the existing and proposed use of each structure and lot?
Attach a sketch showing location, size and shape of lot involved and plans of any proposed structures:
Applicant statement in writing that proposed CONDITIONAL USE shall conform to the standard set forth in Village Ordinances 13-1-66.
PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS
1. Number of cars to be parked per acre:

- 2. Number of cars to be parked per lot: _____
- 3. Driveway exit and entrance locations : (Attach a sketch)
- 4. Type of screening: _____
- 5. Type of Sanitary sewer system: _____
- 6. Traffic Count: _____
- 7. Time of Operation: Month's _____ Days of week _____ Opening/Closing time _____
- 8. Noise element:

Submit to P.O. Box 356, Somerset, WI 54025: with application fee of \$250.00, two (2) copies of the application and attachments with the Village Clerk, who will present them to the *Village Planning Commission* for public hearing and recommendation to the *Village Board*. The Village Clerk will issue a CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT if your application is granted.

V:\Restricted\PLANNING\Economic Applications\Conditional Use Permit Application.doc

I have completed this application to the best of my knowledge, and believe the information herein to be true and correct. I submit that the CONDITIONAL USE I request will not be detrimental to the general public interest and purpose of the Zoning Ordinances of the Village of Somerset.

Signature of Applicant

Date

Authorization: The Village Board, acting under the power given it under Zoning Ordinances of the Village of Somerset do hereby:

_____ Accept your application for, and do hereby authorize the Village Clerk to issue a CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT.

Reject your application for CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT for the reason(s) given Below:

Mike Kappers, President

Date